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OFFICIAL DIVISION LIST
           2020-2021

4/19/2021

Behavioral Pharmacology Division as of  4/19/2021

Gregory T. Collins, PhD 6/30/2021Councilor, Program Committee 
R

collinsg@uthscsa.edu

Laura L. Erwin, PhD 6/30/2021Graduate Student Representativelerwin@mclean.harvard.edu

William E. Fantegrossi, PhD 6/30/2021Chairwefantegrossi@uams.edu

Jun-xu Li, PhD 7/1/2021Past Chairjunxuli@buffalo.edu

Peter J. Winsauer, PhD 6/30/2021Secretary/treasurerpwinsa@lsuhsc.edu

David R. Maguire, PhD 6/30/2022Councilormaguired@uthscsa.edu

R. Kyle K. Palmer, PhD 6/30/2021Councilorkpalmer@opertechbio.com

Vanessa Minervini, PhD 6/30/2021Communications Officervanessaminervini@creighton.edu

Lakeisha Lewter, PhD 6/30/2021Student RepresentativeLakeisha.Lewter@utdallas.edu

Alison G. Wakeford, PhD 6/30/2021Post-Doc Rep-Commun. Officerawakeford@mclean.harvard.edu

Kathryn A. Cunningham, PhD 6/30/2021Council Liaisonkcunning@utmb.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Cancer Pharmacology Division as of  4/19/2021

Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD 6/30/2021Past-Chair/Council Liaisonbjornsti@uab.edu

Megan Zavorka Thomas, PhD 6/30/2020Junior Communications Officerzavorkathomas.1@osu.edu

Andrew M. Thorburn, DPhil 6/30/2021ChairAndrew.Thorburn@cuanschutz.edu

Lori Hazlehurst 6/30/2021Chair-electlahazlehurst@hsc.wvu.edu

Christine E. Canman, PhD 6/30/2021Secretary/treasurerccanman@umich.edu

John S. Lazo, PhD 6/30/2021Councilorjsl8f@virginia.edu

Jack C. Yalowich, PhD 6/30/2021Past Sec/treasureryalowich.1@osu.edu

Daniel L. Gustafson, PhD 6/30/2021Secretary/Treasurer-electdaniel.gustafson@colostate.edu

Markos Leggas, PhD 7/30/2021Communications Officermark.leggas@uky.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2029Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division as of  4/19/2021

Rayna J. Gonzales, PhD 11/24/2021CPR Chair/Communications 
Offi

rjgonzal@email.arizona.edu

Bradley K. McConnell, PhD 6/30/2022Program Chairbkmcconn@central.uh.edu

Hanan Qasim, Pharm 6/30/2021Predoc Representativehaqasim@central.uh.edu

Nancy J. Rusch, PhD 6/30/2021Awards Chairnrusch@uams.edu

Swapnil Sonkusare, PhD 6/30/2022Competition Chairsks2n@virginia.edu

Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD 6/30/2022Chairfkhasawneh@exchange.tamu.edu

David W. Busija, PhD 6/30/2021Past Chairdbusija@tulane.edu

Michael Tranter, PhD 6/30/2022Secretary/treasurertrantemc@ucmail.uc.edu

Amy C. Arnold, PhD 6/30/2021Past Sec/treasureraca17@psu.edu

Jianzhong Shen, PhD 6/30/2021Memberjzs0019@auburn.edu

Sumanta K. Goswami, PhD 6/20/2021Postdoctoral Representativesumantag@gmail.com



Wayne L. Backes, PhD 6/30/2021Council Liaisonwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2029Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Awards Committee as of  4/19/2021

Alan S. Bass, PhD 6/30/2022Industryalan.bass@merck.com

Tapan Behl, PhD 6/30/2022Academiatapanbehl31@gmail.com

Matthew J. Brody, PhD 6/30/2022Academiamajbrody@umich.edu

Steven J. Feinmark, PhD 6/30/2022Academiasjf1@cumc.columbia.edu

Zhu-qiu Jin, PhD 6/30/2021Academiazhuqiu.jin@cnsu.edu

Adam Lauver, PhD 6/30/2021Academialauverda@msu.edu

Sreejayan Nair, PhD 6/30/2021Academiasreejay@uwyo.edu

Andreas Papapetropoulos, PhD 6/30/2021Academiaapapapet@pharm.uoa.gr

Nancy J. Rusch, PhD 6/30/2021Chairnrusch@uams.edu

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Competition Committee as of  4/19/2021

Anna N. Bukiya, PhD 6/30/2021Academiaanbukiya@yandex.ru

Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD 6/30/2022Academiafkhasawneh@exchange.tamu.edu

Cameron G. McCarthy, PhD 6/30/2021Academiacameron.mccarthy@utoledo.edu

Amreen Mughal, PhD 6/30/2022Academiaamreen.mughal@uvm.edu

Benard O. Ogola, PhD 6/30/2021Postdocbogola@tulane.edu

Patricia  C. Rose, PhD 6/30/2022Academiaptrcrose@gmail.com

Louise E. See Hoe, PhD 6/30/2022Postdocl.seehoe@uq.edu.au

Michael Tranter, PhD 6/30/2022Academiatrantemc@ucmail.uc.edu

Swapnil Sonkusare, PhD 6/30/2022Chairsks2n@virginia.edu

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Program Committee as of  4/19/2021

Natasha N. Chattergoon, PhD 6/30/2022Academiachatterg@ohsu.edu

Ahmed F. El-Yazbi, PhD 6/30/2022Academiaelyazbi@yahoo.com

Eman Gohar, PhD 6/30/2021Postdocemangohar@uabmc.edu

Anastasios Lymperopoulos, PhD 6/30/2021Academiaal806@nova.edu

Amreen Mughal, PhD 6/30/2022Postdocamreen.mughal@uvm.edu

Bhushankumar Patel, MS 6/30/2021Industrybhushankumar.patel@gmail.com

Boyd R. Rorabaugh, PhD 6/30/2021Academiarorabaughb@marshall.edu

Mohd Shahid 6/30/2022Academiamshahid@csu.edu

Jianzhong Shen, PhD 6/30/2022Academiajzs0019@auburn.edu

Mohammad Tauseef, PhD 6/30/2021Academiamtauseef@csu.edu

Bradley K. McConnell, PhD 6/30/2022Chairbkmcconn@central.uh.edu

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Public Relations & Communications Committee as of  4/19/2021

Manju Bhaskar, PhD 6/30/2021Postdocbmanjuj@gmail.com

Narender R. Gavva, PhD 6/30/2021Industrynarender.gavva@takeda.com

Anastasios Lymperopoulos, PhD 6/30/2022Academiaal806@nova.edu

Amanda J. Miller, PhD 6/30/2021Postdocaross1@pennstatehealth.psu.edu



Daniella J. Thorsdottir, BS 6/30/2022Graduate Student Representativedthorsdo@uvm.edu

Margaret A. Zimmerman, PhD 6/30/2022Postdocmzimmer5@tulane.edu

Division for Translational and Clinical Pharmacology Programming Committee as of  4/19/2021

Ross Corriden, PhD Chairrcorriden@gmail.com

Reheman Adili, MD Memberrehemana@umich.edu

Traci A. Czyzyk, PhD Membertraci.czyzyk@merck.com

Christian A. Fernandez, PhD Memberchf63@pitt.edu

Pamela J. Hornby, PhD Memberphornby@its.jnj.com

Felix J. Kim, PhD Memberfelix.kim@jefferson.edu

Shankar Munusamy, PhD Membershankar.munusamy@drake.edu

Emanuela Ricciotti, PhD Memberemanuela@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

Katharine B. Williams, PhD Memberkatievbrown@gmail.com

Yennifer Hernandez Staff Liaisonyhernandez@aspet.org

Melissa Huston Staff Liaisonmhuston@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Drug Discovery and Development Division Exec Com as of  4/19/2021

Donald C. Button, PhD 6/30/2021Program Committee 
R /Ch i El t

donb@fastmail.com

Tom J. Parry, PhD 6/30/2021Chairparrytom@yahoo.com

Benita Sjogren, PhD 6/30/2021Secretary/treasurerjsjogren@purdue.edu

Alvin V. Terry, PhD 6/30/2021Past Sec/treasureraterry@augusta.edu

Sujay V. Kharade, PhD 6/30/2021Secretary/Treasurer-electkharadesujay@gmail.com

Robert W. W. Caldwell, PhD 6/30/2021Memberwcaldwel@augusta.edu

Xiaodong Cheng, PhD 6/20/2021Memberxiaodong.cheng@uth.tmc.edu

Ross Corriden, PhD 6/30/2021Memberrcorriden@gmail.com

Tim A. Esbenshade, PhD 6/30/2021MemberTim.Esbenshade@Abbvie.com

Michael F. Jarvis, PhD, FBPhS, PhD 6/30/2021Membermfjarvisprp@comcast.net

John H. Kehne, Jr, PhD 6/30/2021Memberjohn_kehne@yahoo.com

John S. Lazo, PhD 6/30/2021Memberjsl8f@virginia.edu

Craig W. Lindsley, PhD 6/30/2021Membercraig.lindsley@vanderbilt.edu

Harshini Neelakantan, PhD 6/30/2021Memberharshini@ridgelinetherapeutics.com

Kenneth D. Tew, PhD,DSc 6/30/2021Membertewk@musc.edu

Alicja J. Urbaniak, I, PhD 6/30/2021Communications OfficerAurbaniak@uams.edu

Madeline M. Pantoni, MA 6/30/2021Student Representativemaddie.pantoni@gmail.com

Michael W. Wood, PhD 6/30/2021Council Liaisonmichael.wood@neupharm.net

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Drug Metabolism Division as of  4/19/2021

Lindsay C. Czuba, PhD 6/30/2021Junior Communications Officerlczuba@uw.edu

Aiming Yu, PhD 6/30/2021Past Chair/Program Committee 
R t ti

aimyu@ucdavis.edu

Robert S. Foti, PhD 6/30/2021Chairrobert.foti@merck.com



Xiao-bo Zhong, PhD 6/30/2021Chair-electxiaobo.zhong@uconn.edu

Aarti  Sawant-Basak, PhD 6/30/2021Secretary/treasureraarti.sawant@pfizer.com

Klarissa D. Jackson, PhD 6/30/2022Councilorklarissa.jackson@unc.edu

Julie M. Lade, PhD 6/30/2021Councilorjlade@amgen.com

Bhagwat Prasad, PhD 6/30/2021Past Sec/treasurerbhagwat.prasad@wsu.edu

Manish B. Shah, PhD 6/30/2023Councilormanish.shah@acphs.edu

Kerry B. Goralski, PhD 6/30/2021Secretary/Treasurer-electkerry.goralski@dal.ca

D. Fernando Estrada, PhD 6/1/2021Communications Officerdfestrad@buffalo.edu

Lindsay M. Henderson, PhD 6/30/2021Student Representativelmhender@uw.edu

Simone Brixius-Anderko, PhD 6/30/2021Postdoctoral Representativesbrixius@umich.edu

Emily E. Scott, PhD 6/30/2021Council Liaisonscottee@umich.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Molecular Pharmacology Division as of  4/19/2021

Jennifer Cash, PhD 6/30/2021Past Communications Officerjcash@ucdavis.edu

Vanessa Gutzeit, BS 6/30/2022Junior Graduate studentvag2005@med.cornell.edu

Lisa A. Hazelwood, PhD 6/30/2022Program Committee Replisa.hazelwood@abbvie.com

Michael J. Ippolito, PhD 6/30/2021Senior Graduate Studentmji003@jefferson.edu

Hannah M. Stoveken, PhD 6/30/2021Postdoctoral Communications 
Offi

hannahstoveken@gmail.com

Ya Zhuo, PhD 6/30/2022Junior Postdoctoral 
C Off i t i i

yazhuo@mcw.edu

J. Silvio Gutkind, PhD 6/30/2021Chairsgutkind@ucsd.edu

John R. Hepler, PhD 6/30/2021Chair-electjhepler@emory.edu

Allyn C. Howlett, PhD 6/30/2021Past ChairAllynC.Howlett@gmail.com

Kirill Martemyanov, PhD 6/30/2021Secretary/treasurerkirill@scripps.edu

Angeline M. Lyon, PhD 6/30/2021Past Sec/treasurerlyonam@purdue.edu

Michelle E. Kimple, PhD 6/30/2021Secretary/Treasurer-electmkimple@medicine.wisc.edu

Chia-Hsin (Lori) Chan, PhD 6/30/2023Memberchia-hsin.chan@stonybrook.edu

Shelley Hooks, PhD 6/30/2023Membershooks@uga.edu

Nevin Lambert, PhD 6/30/2021Membernelambert@augusta.edu

Adriano Marchese, PhD 6/30/2021Memberamarchese@mcw.edu

Manoj A. Puthenveedu, PhD 6/30/2022Memberputhenve@umich.edu

Marta Sanchez-Soto, PhD 6/30/2022Communications Officersanchezsotom@nih.gov

David P. Siderovski, PhD 6/30/2023Memberdavid.siderovski@unthsc.edu

Isaac Fisher, PhD 6/30/2021Postdoctoral Representativeifisher@med.umich.edu

Randy A. Hall, PhD 6/30/2022Council Liaisonrhall3@emory.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Neuropharmacology Division as of  4/19/2021

Michael J. Beckstead, PhD 6/30/2024Program Committee Repmike-beckstead@omrf.org

Michelle Mazei-Robison, PhD 6/30/2021Early Career Awardeemazeirob@msu.edu

Kelly M. Standifer, PhD 6/30/2021Chairkelly-standifer@ouhsc.edu

Carolyn A. Fairbanks, PhD 6/30/2022Chair-electcarfair@umn.edu



John R. Traynor, PhD 6/30/2021Past Chairjtraynor@umich.edu

Shaifali Bhalla, BS PhD 6/30/2021Secretary/treasurersbhall@midwestern.edu

Styliani-Anna (Stella) E. Tsirka, PhD 6/30/2021Past Sec/treasurerstyliani-anna.tsirka@stonybrook.edu

Daniel Morgan, PhD 6/30/2022Secretary/Treasurer-electmorganda@marshall.edu

Erin Bobeck, PhD 6/30/2023Membererin.bobeck@usu.edu

Erin S. Calipari, PhD 6/30/2021Membererin.calipari@gmail.com

Rong Chen, PhD 6/30/2023Memberrchen@wakehealth.edu

Martha I. Davila-Garcia, PhD 6/30/2023Membermdavila-garcia@howard.edu

Hugh M. Fentress, PhD 6/30/2022Memberhfentres@tnstate.edu

Luisa Torres, PhD 6/30/2021Communications Officerluisa.torres@lifeomic.com

Venetia Zachariou, PhD 6/30/2022Membervenetia.zachariou@mssm.edu

Moriah Jacobson, BS PhD 6/30/2021Postdoctoral Representativemoriah.jacobson@gmail.com

Marta Sanchez-Soto, PhD 6/30/2021Postdoctoral Representativesanchezsotom@nih.gov

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 6/30/2021Council Liaisonpgnegy@med.umich.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Pharmacology Education Division as of  4/19/2021

Margaret A. Bush, PhD 6/30/2023Program Committee Repmargaret.bush@dm.duke.edu

Katharina Brandl, PhD 6/30/2022Chairkbrandl@ucsd.edu

A. Laurel Gorman, PhD 6/30/2021Past Chairadrienne.gorman@ucf.edu

Gagani Athauda, MD 6/30/2022Secretary/treasurerGathauda@fiu.edu

Shafiqur Rahman, PhD 6/30/2021Past Sec/treasurerShafiqur.Rahman@sdstate.edu

Joe B. Blumer, PhD 6/30/2021Memberblumerjb@musc.edu

Diptiman Bose, PhD 6/30/2021Memberdiptiman.bose@wne.edu

David W. Busija, PhD 6/30/2021Memberdbusija@tulane.edu

Michelle M. Duffourc, PhD 6/30/2021Memberduffourc@etsu.edu

Helmut B. Gottlieb, PhD 6/30/2021Communications Officergottlieb@uiwtx.edu

Ashley N. Guillory, PhD 6/30/2022Memberasguillo@utmb.edu

Nicole C. Kwiek, PhD 6/30/2021Memberkwiek.1@osu.edu

Marvin T. Nieman, PhD 6/30/2021Membernieman@case.edu

Jayne S. Reuben, PhD 6/30/2021Memberjsreuben@tamu.edu

Robin (Rob) W. Rockhold, PhD 6/30/2021Memberrrockhold@umc.edu

Stanley V. Smith, PhD 6/30/2021Membersvsmith@umc.edu

Rupa L. Tuan, PhD 6/30/2021Memberrupa.tuan@ucsf.edu

Jaclyn Wisinski, PhD 6/30/2021Memberjwisinski@uwlax.edu

Carol L. Beck, PhD 6/30/2023Council Liaisoncbeckphd@yahoo.com

Catherine Fry, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisoncfry@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Toxicology Division as of  4/19/2021

Lillie Barnett, BS 6/30/2022Graduate Student Representativelmb12368@uga.edu

Cheryl E. Rockwell, PhD 6/30/2021Councilor/Secretary/Treasurer - 
El t

rockwelc@msu.edu



Brendan D. Stamper, PhD 6/30/2021Secy/Treas, Chair Electstamperb@pacificu.edu

Qin M. Chen, PhD 6/30/2021Chairqchen@arizona.edu

Brian S. Cummings, PhD 6/30/2021Past Chairbriansc@uga.edu

Elaine M. Leslie, PhD 6/30/2021Counciloreleslie@ualberta.ca

Qing Ma 6/30/2021Councilorqingma@buffalo.edu

Merrie Mosedale, PhD 6/30/2022Councilormerrie@unc.edu

Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD 6/30/2022Council Liaisonnbumpus1@jhmi.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Translational and Clinical Pharmacology Division as of  4/19/2021

Reheman Adili, MD 6/30/2020Program Committee Reprehemana@umich.edu

Ross Corriden, PhD 6/1/2021Secy/Treas, Chair Electrcorriden@gmail.com

Brandi M. Wynne, PhD 6/30/2021Communications Officer, 
S /t l t

brandi.wynne@hsc.utah.edu

Felix J. Kim, PhD 6/30/2021Chairfelix.kim@jefferson.edu

Nariman Balenga, PhD 6/30/2021Membernbalenga@som.umaryland.edu

Sandeep Bansal, MD 6/30/2020Membersbansals@gmail.com

Benedict T. Green, PhD 6/30/2020MemberBen.Green@usda.gov

Pamela J. Hornby, PhD 6/30/2020Memberphornby@its.jnj.com

Adam Lauver, PhD 6/30/2020Memberlauverda@msu.edu

Emanuela Ricciotti, PhD 6/30/2020Memberemanuela@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

Mohamed A. Ghonim, PhD 6/30/2021Postdoctoral RepresentativeMohamed.Ghonim@stjude.org

Charles P. France, PhD 6/30/2021Council Liaisonfrance@uthscsa.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2025Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org


